12-09-1999 ORM_PTO-1094 (Modified) **EET** Docket No.: Rev 6-931 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 19358.005 TM05/REV03 Tab settings -101217314 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pacific and madernains, riease record the attached original documents of copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Drug Festival, II, L.L.C. Name: Drug Emporium of Michigan, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 155 HiddRavines Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Powell State: OH ZIP: 43065 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Other Association _ ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _____ ★ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: 10/19/99 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,094,087 ☐ Yes **☒** No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Gray, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed KEGLER, BROWN, HILL & RITTER, LPA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 65 E. State St., Suite 1800 05-0960 City: Columbus State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43215</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is atrue copy of the original document. John L. Gray, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0873

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, Drug Festival II, L.L.C. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a New Jersey Company has adopted and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, NATURAL FOODS HEALTH EMPORIUM (Design), Registration No. 2,094,087, 'dated September 9, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Drug Emporium of Michigan, Inc., (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Delaware Corporation, whose place of business is at 155 Hidden Ravines Drive, Powell, OH 43065, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for reimbursement of legal expenses incurred in obtaining the registration, not to exceed \$4,614.75, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Drug Féstival, II, L.L. C.

Ry: Allen Lalwani

Its: President

State of NJ)
County of HUBSON)

SWORN to and SUBSCRIBED in my presence this 19th day of 0ct, 1999.

SS:

S. A. LALWANI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Sept. 20, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0874

Certificate of Mailing

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Assignment, cleck for \$40 and return postcard was served by regular U.S. Mail, postage-paid on this _____ day of November 1999 to the following:

Pixie 1. Picketts

RECORDED: 11/24/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0875